
Contractor's Application for Payment 
Pelican Pointe Water Service Lateral Replacement 

To: Indian River County Utilities 

From: Blue Goose Construction 
CountyWIP 
Project No.: BG 1311 

1 Original Contract Price: 

2 Net change by Change Orders and Written Amendments(+ or-): 

3 Current Contract Price ( 1 plus 2): 

Contractor Purchased Material 

4 Total completed and stored to date: 

5 Retainage (per Agreement): 

_Q_o/o of retainage: 

6 Total completed and stored to date less retainage (4 minus 5): 

7 Less previous Application for Payments: 

8 DUE THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7): 

Application for Payment No. 1 FINAL 
For Work Accomplished through the period of 04/30/18 

$ 70,809.75 

$ 68,330.95 

$ 139,140.70 

~ 6,990.86 

$ 146, 131.56 

Total Retainage: $ -
$ 146,131 .56 

$ -
$ 146,131.56 I 

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: &u 
UNDER PENAL TY OF PERJURY, the undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) the labor and materials listed on this request for \ 
payment have been used in the construction of this Work; (2) payment received from the last pay request has been used to make 
payments to all subcontractors, laborers, materialmen and suppliers except as listed on Attachment A, below; (3) title of all Work, 
materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER 
at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to 
OWNER indemnifying OWN~R against any such Lien, security interest or encumbrance); (4) all Work covered by this Application for 
Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective; and (5) If this Periodic Estimate is for a Final Payment to 
project or improvement, I further certify that all persons doing work upon or furnishing materials or supplies for this project or 
improvement under this foregoing contract have been paid in full , and that all taxes imposed by Chapter 212 Florida Statutes, (Sales and 
Use Tax Act, as Amended) have been paid and discharged, and that I have no claims against the OWNER. 

Dated __ o._/_1tJ_ji_1_3 ____ _ 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF ST LUCIE 

Greg Hampton - Controller 
Print Name and Title 

B•forn m•, • "'''"' P"bllo, '"'' oomml"''"''· '"''""" '"' '°""Q· ''~''""' •P<>••rnd G )le A ~tLVV'-f' ·6(\' who b,,,,' 
by me first duly sworn upon oath, says that he/she is the C.. t:n/\.... ::bJ2 \\.er of the CONTRAC1'BR mentioned above and that 
he/she has been duly authorized to act on behalf of it, and that he/she executed the above Contractor's Application for Payment and 
Contractor's Certification statement on behalf of said CO~TRACTOR; and that all of the statements contained herein are true, correct, 
an_d complete. Subscribed and sworn to before me this~ day of V'f"-~ , 2018. 

Q ... ".::J~r"' . ''"'"'"' koowo tom•°' h" prod"oo'------------~--+-----_:-_-~ide,~:fi:::o:: ~ 
NOTARY PUBLIC: ~,,.. _ ~ v v r ·~. , 

Commission Expiration: 
--tr.;~ 

Page 1 Pay Application 1 



Indian River County Ulilities 
Pelican Pointe Waler Service Lateral Replacement 
Pay Application 1 - 04/17/18 

I 
I 

Item No. Description 

1a Install 2" PE Service3 Line 
Install Water Service :single short (Multi Family Pipe & 

18a FiltinasOnlvl 
18d Install Waler Service Oouble short Coioe & fittinas onlvl 

18a Install Waler Service Sianle Lona Coioe & fittinas onlvl 
18j Install Water Service Oouble Lona Coioe & fittinas onlvl 
181 Install 2" Service Casino 
19a Install 2" RS Gale Valve w/Box 
23 Test Holes/ Potholes 

Install Asphalt Cement Replacement over lull trench width 
including Base & Subgrade compacted lo county 

67a soecificalions 
80a Install 4" sidewalk 
86a Lawn Restoration Ctoosoil & sod) uo to 12' wide 

71 Mobilization 
Continaencv 

Additional Work 

01a Install 2" PE Service Line 
18a (mod) Install Water Service CSinale shortl <Multi Familv Pioe & fittino 

18d Install Water Service !double short\ fPioe & Filtinas\ 
Install Water Service Signle Long with meter & box Marina 

18a 

18h Install Water Service Single Long with 1" meter & box Clubho 

18j Install Water Service Oouble Lona loioe & fittinas only) 
Install Waler Service Oouble Long with 2" saddle corp stop 

18i-1 (Replace Saddle) 

18m install 3" PVC Service Casino 
Remove & Replace or Relocate Existing Meter Box & Meler & 

24 Tie-in Service lines into Meler & arade 
65 Saw Cut , Remove & Disoose of Asohalt 

Install Asphalt Cement Replacement over full trench width 
including Base & Subgrade compacted to county 

67a soecificalions 
84 Load & Haul Debris to Landfill 
86a Lawn Restoration floosoil & sod\ uo to 12' wide 

Furnish Labor per man-hour for equipment operator for 
89e loadina & unloadina materials, elc 

Work Deleted 

Contingency 

Materials -Asohalt 
Materials - Sod 

Total 

Pelican Point 

CONTRACT 
UNIT UNIT PRICE 

QUANTITIES 

800 LF s 4.80 

124 Ea s 300.00 
3 Ea s 350.00 
4 Ea $ 425.00 
2 Ea s 425.00 
3 Ea s 400.00 

21 Ea $ 85.00 
31 Ea s 250.00 

25 TN s 44.00 
200 SF $ 2.25 
800 SY s 2.25 

1 LS $ 5,647.50 
1 LS s 6,437.25 

749 LF s 4.80 
2 Ea $ 300.00 
1 Ea $ 350.00 

1 Ea s 425.00 

2 Ea $ 525.00 
3 Ea $ 425.00 

10 Ea $ 600.00 
5 Ea $ 600.00 

136 Ea s 250.00 
28 TN $ 30.00 

3 TN s 45.00 
50 TN s 25.00 
800 SY $ 2.25 

360 HR $ 56.80 

-1 LS s 6,437.25 

1 LS $ 1.212.86 
1 LS $ 5,778.00 

PREVIOUS PERIOD THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE 216.1251 
TOTAL AMOUNT QUANTlTY QUANTITY QUANTITY 

···--· -- VALUE 
l"'C:Tdl ~n 

VALUE l"'C:Tdl I ~n VALUE %COMPLETE 

$ 3,840.00 800.00 3,840.00 800.00 3,840.00 100.00% 

s 37,200.00 124.00 37,200.00 124.00 37,200.00 
100.00% 

$ 1,050.00 3.00 1,050.00 3.00 1,050.00 100.00% 
$ 1,700.00 4.00 1,700.00 4.00 1.700.00 100.00% 
$ 850.00 2.00 850.00 2.00 850.00 100.00% 
s 1,200.00 3.00 1,200.00 3.00 1.200.00 100.00% 
$ 1,785.00 21.00 1,785.00 21.00 1,785.00 100.00% 
$ 7,750.00 31.00 7,750.00 31 .00 7,750.00 100.00% 

100.00% 
$ 1,100.00 25.00 1,100.00 25.00 1,100.00 

s 450.00 200.00 450.00 200.00 450.00 100.00% 
s 1,800.00 800.00 1,800.00 800.00 1,800.00 100.00% 

s 5,647.50 1.00 5,647.50 1.00 5,647.50 100.00% 

s 6,437.25 - - - - 0.00% 
$ 70,809.75 $ 64,372.50 

-
$ 3,595.20 749.00 3,595.20 749.00 3,595.20 100.00% 
s 600.00 2.00 600.00 2.00 600.00 100.00% 
$ 350.00 1.00 350.00 1.00 350.00 100.00% 

$ 425.00 1.00 425.00 1.00 425.00 
100.00% 

$ 1,050.00 2.00 1,050.00 2.00 1,050.00 100.00% 

$ 1,275.00 3.00 1,275.00 3.00 1,275.00 100.00% 

s 6,000.00 10.00 6,000.00 10.00 6,000.00 
100.00% 

s 3,000.00 5.00 3,000.00 5.00 3,000.00 100.00% 

$ 34,000.00 136.00 34,000.00 136.00 34,000.00 
100.00% 

s 840.00 28.00 840.00 28.00 840.00 100.00% 

100.00% 
$ 135.00 3.00 135.00 3.00 135.00 
$ 1,250.00 50.00 1,250.00 50.00 1.250.00 100.00% 

s 1,800.00 800.00 1,800.00 800.00 1,800.00 100.00% 

$ 20.448.00 360.00 20.448.00 360.00 20.448.00 
100.00% 

$ - - - -
s (6,437.25) - - - -
$ 68,330.95 $ 74,768.20 

$ 1,212.86 

s 5,778.00 
$ 6,990.86 

- - -
$ 146,131.56 s - $ 139,140.70 $ 139,140.70 

Amount Completed to Date $ 139,140.70 

Contractor Purchased Material I s 6,990.86 ! 

Total Completed & Stored Less Retainage I s 146,1 31 .ss 1 

Less Previous Payment Is - -, 

Amount Due Contractor rs 146.131 .ss-1 

Confidential Page 1 



RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC .. 
P.O. Box 15065 
West Palm Beach, FL 33416 
( 561) 793-9400 

Plant: FT Pierce 

106128 
Bl ue Goose Growers, LLC 
1900 Old Dixie Highway 
Ft. Pierce FL 34946 

JOB I JOB NAME 
106128 I PELICAN POINT WATER 
DATE I TICKET I PRODUCT 

02/13/18 0322308 9 . 5 LEVEL C 

02/13/18 0322330 9 . 5 L::;:\/EL C 

APPROVED 

I 

I 
I METRIC I 

7 . 29 
7.26 

-----------
, d c;c; 

INVOICE 

DATE NUMBER PAGE 
02/13/18 1366006 1 

LOCATION I CUSTOMER PO 

I 1251/6488 
U.S. I PRICE I AMOUNT 

8.04 71. 00 570 . 84 
8 . 00 71.00 568.00 

----------- -----------------
16.04 1 , 138.84 

Tax : 68 . 33 
Surtax : 5.69 

By Terri Gorman at 11:35 am, Mar 16, 2018 ================= 
Total : l, 212. 86 

216202.6315 A2161251 H6438 

! ~;··.; : .- . 
~ 

. . . :: : .. ~ "' ··· -· .. - . . •. . · · · ·~ -.. . . F!;JJ I 'I 
l.r 1 .. /SJJ 

' · 
. . 

~ - ~ ·.: - .. . . . ·- ·· ... ·· · · -··· . · · · - · ·· - .. 

PAYMENT TERMS: Due Upon Receipt 



~··································~ :216202.6315 A 2161251 H 6961 ; 
'··································~ NAIL FARMS, INC. Invoice 27316 

PO BOX 360054 
MELBOURNE, FL 32936 

(321)254-6746 
thesodfather@aol.com 

BILL TO 

Blue Goose Growers 
1900 Old Dixie Highway 
Fort Pierce, FL 34946 

P.O. NUMBER 

ACTIVITY 

Floratam Pallet 

Thank you for your business! 

APPROVED 112s116961 I 
By Bryan Crain at 8:31 am, Mar 07, 2018 

DATE 
02/21/2018 

JOB DESCRIPTION 
Pelican Point 

QTY 

40 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX (7%) 
TOTAL 

RATE 

135.00 

AMOUNT 

5,400.00T 

5,400.00 
378.00 

5,778.00 

TOTAL DUE $5,778.00 

THANK YOU. 


